

EXHIBIT 5

BID # FY 2022-2023-003
NE 3RD STREET DRAINAGE MITIGATION PROJECT



ITEM	PAY ITEMS	UNITS	QTY	Basile USA LLC		Kailas Contractors		Sun Up Enterprises, Inc		Team Contracting, Inc	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 63,259.80	\$ 63,259.80	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 44,897.96	\$ 44,897.96
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 16,856.30	\$ 16,856.30	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,673.47	\$ 33,673.47
3	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 21,415.28	\$ 21,415.28	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,204.09	\$ 20,204.09
4	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	22	\$ 326.81	\$ 7,189.82	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 280.62	\$ 6,173.64
5	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	5,443	\$ 4.29	\$ 23,350.47	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,215.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,050.50	\$ 8.98	\$ 48,878.14
6	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC A, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	5,443	\$ 11.68	\$ 63,574.24	\$ 18.00	\$ 97,974.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 65,316.00	\$ 33.68	\$ 183,320.24
7	DITCH BOTTOM INLET TYPE C (STANDARD), <10'	EA	12	\$ 6,853.09	\$ 82,237.08	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 6,734.70	\$ 80,816.40
8	DITCH BOTTOM INLET TYPE C (STANDARD), >10'	EA	11	\$ 9,299.42	\$ 102,293.62	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 11,224.49	\$ 123,469.39
9	MANHOLE TYPE 1 (STANDARD), <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,086.19	\$ 7,086.19	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,224.49	\$ 11,224.49
10	MANHOLE TYPE 1 (STANDARD), >10'	EA	3	\$ 12,118.47	\$ 36,355.41	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 15,153.07	\$ 45,459.21
11	FRENCH DRAIN, 24"	LF	1,737	\$ 188.70	\$ 327,771.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 434,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 338,715.00	\$ 235.72	\$ 409,445.64
12	18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE (ADS GRAY DRAINAGE PIPE)	LF	80	\$ 207.77	\$ 16,621.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 168.37	\$ 13,469.60
13	24 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE (ADS GRAY DRAINAGE PIPE)	LF	489	\$ 127.36	\$ 62,279.04	\$ 250.00	\$ 122,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 66,015.00	\$ 213.27	\$ 104,289.03
14	FLOWABLE FILL & PLUG DRAINAGE PIPE	CY	5	\$ 896.02	\$ 4,480.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 673.47	\$ 3,367.35
15	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	529	\$ 12.23	\$ 6,469.67	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 16.84	\$ 8,908.36
16	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	957	\$ 5.13	\$ 4,909.41	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 25,839.00	\$ 38.17	\$ 36,528.69
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)	SY	806	\$ 70.07	\$ 56,476.42	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,480.00	\$ 121.23	\$ 97,711.38
18	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	151	\$ 70.07	\$ 10,580.57	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,875.00	\$ 121.23	\$ 18,305.73
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	29	\$ 30.10	\$ 872.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 140.31	\$ 4,068.99
20	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPM'S)	EA	34	\$ 10.28	\$ 349.52	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 44.90	\$ 1,526.60
21	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	553	\$ 0.77	\$ 425.81	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 414.75	\$ 8.98	\$ 4,965.94
22	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"	LF	119	\$ 0.77	\$ 91.63	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 89.25	\$ 11.23	\$ 1,336.37
23	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	661	\$ 0.77	\$ 508.97	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 495.75	\$ 8.98	\$ 5,935.78
24	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	116	\$ 0.84	\$ 97.44	\$ 5.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 1,432.60
25	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	70	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 15.72	\$ 1,100.40
26	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	106	\$ 2.82	\$ 298.92	\$ 5.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 20.21	\$ 2,142.26
27	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	50	\$ 6.44	\$ 322.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 24.70	\$ 1,235.00
28	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30, 6" WIDE	GM	0.06	\$ 364.65	\$ 21.88	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 33,673.47	\$ 2,020.41
29	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SYMBOL	EA	4	\$ 162.81	\$ 651.24	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 448.98	\$ 1,795.92
30	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	3	\$ 42.84	\$ 128.52	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 448.98	\$ 1,346.94
31	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	553	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,045.17	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 829.50	\$ 13.47	\$ 7,448.91
32	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"	LF	119	\$ 1.89	\$ 224.91	\$ 5.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,249.50	\$ 16.84	\$ 2,003.96
33	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	661	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,249.29	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 991.50	\$ 13.47	\$ 8,903.67
34	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	116	\$ 2.23	\$ 258.68	\$ 5.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 19.09	\$ 2,214.44
35	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	70	\$ 4.25	\$ 297.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23.58	\$ 1,650.60
36	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	106	\$ 6.01	\$ 637.06	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 477.00	\$ 33.68	\$ 3,570.08
37	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	50	\$ 8.57	\$ 428.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 39.29	\$ 1,964.50
38	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	0.06	\$ 427.45	\$ 25.65	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 61,734.70	\$ 3,704.08
39	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SYMBOL	EA	4	\$ 380.45	\$ 1,521.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 897.96	\$ 3,591.84
40	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	3	\$ 128.53	\$ 385.59	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 673.47	\$ 2,020.41
41	FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR	EA	13	\$ 128.53	\$ 1,670.89	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 280.62	\$ 3,648.06
42	WHEEL STOP	EA	11	\$ 128.53	\$ 1,413.83	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 392.86	\$ 4,321.46
43	REPLACE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 985.38	\$ 1,970.76	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,795.92	\$ 3,591.84
44	RELOCATE OR ADJUST EXISTING SIGN	EA	1	\$ 428.43	\$ 428.43	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,346.94	\$ 1,346.94
45	6 INCH WATERLINE RELOCATION	LF	75	\$ 422.00	\$ 31,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 505.11	\$ 37,883.25
46	CLEANING AND DESILTING EXISTING INLET	EA	4	\$ 817.82	\$ 3,271.28	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,908.17	\$ 7,632.68
47	CLEANING AND DESILTING EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	244	\$ 13.41	\$ 3,272.04	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 39.29	\$ 9,586.76
				SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-47)		\$ 967,903.13	\$ 1,177,869.00	\$ 1,148,884.75	\$ 1,424,133.50		
				CONTINGENCY (10% OF SUBTOTAL)		\$ 96,790.31	\$ 117,786.90	\$ 114,888.48	\$ 142,413.35		
48	CONFLICT STRUCTURE (P-TYPE MANHOLE, <10')	EA	7	\$ 7,086.19	\$ 49,603.33	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 15,714.29	\$ 110,000.03
ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE ITEMS TOTAL (ITEMS 1-47 AND CONTINGENCY)				\$ 1,064,693.44	\$ 1,295,655.90	\$ 1,263,773.23	\$ 1,566,546.85				
OPTIONAL PAY ITEM TOTAL (ITEM 48)				\$ 49,603.33	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 110,000.03				
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (ITEMS 1-48)				\$ 1,114,296.77	\$ 1,330,655.90	\$ 1,326,773.23	\$ 1,676,546.88				

Original total on submitted price sheet was calculated as ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE ITEMS TOTAL MINUS OPTIONAL PAY ITEM TOTAL. Additionally several unit totals were incorrect and corrected based off unit price. See corrections in red.